
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 83-3

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region,

finds that:

1. The below-listed Board Orders contain waste discharge requirements

for waste discharge facilities that are discharging less than 15,000

gallons-per-day, or are no longer in use.

!. It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Orders.

3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for

each of the below-listed Orders, explaining the Board's considerations

of rescinding the particular Order, and requesting timely comments.

4. The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments

pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements

are rescinded:

Order

78-74

80-16

80-18

80-26

80-28

Name - Location

Gold Rock Trading Post - Northwest

of Winderhaven, Imperial County

Sunset Apartments - Desert Hot Springs,

Riverside County

Union Oil Co. of Calif., Geothermal

Exploration Project - East of Brawley,

Imperial County ,

Tract No. 14174 - City of Palm Springs,

Riverside County

Tract No. 15463 Condominiums - City of

Palm Springs, Riverside County

Stevens Road Apartments - City of

Palm Springs, Riverside County

Palm Springs Bowling Center

Palm Springs, Riverside County

Date

9/27/78

1/23/80

3/26/80

3/26/80

3/26/80

3/26/80

3/26/80



Order Name - Location Date

80-55

80-56

80-60

80-61

80-92

80-93

81-30

82-37

through

82-45

82-37

82-38

82-39

82-40

82-41

82-42

82-43

82-44

82-45

Tract No. 14862 - Palm Springs,

Riverside County

Tract No. 16384 - Rancho El Mirador

Palm Springs, Riverside County

Tract No. 16158 - Palm Springs,

Riverside County

Tract No. 16135 - Palm Springs,

Riverside County

11/12/80

9/24/80

9/24/80

9/24/80

Tract No. 15002 Condominiums

Bermuda Dunes, Riverside County

Mountain View Condominiums

Desert Hot Springs, Riverside County

Vista Gardens - Palm Springs,

Riverside County

Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency

Reclaimed Water Users in Lucerne Valley Area

San Bernardino County

Katherine Hahn

Allen and Josephine McMurtrey

Don and Erma Starrett

Gilbert Tegelberg

Anthony C. and Jill Bowers

Warren J. and Alice P. Vierra

Leon Spiva

Rick Genstil

Jack J. Boe

11/12/80

11/12/80

1/28/81

9/22/82

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true

and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control

Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on January 26, 1983.

Executive Officer


