CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 83-3

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Orders contain waste discharge requirements for waste discharge facilities that are discharging less than 15,000 gallons-per-day, or are no longer in use.
- 2. It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Orders.
- 3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for each of the below-listed Orders, explaining the Board's considerations of rescinding the particular Order, and requesting timely comments.
- 4. The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements are rescinded:

Order	Name - Location	Date
78-74	Gold Rock Trading Post - Northwest of Winderhaven, Imperial County	9/27/78
80-3	Sunset Apartments - Desert Hot Springs, Riverside County	1/23/80
80-4	Union Oil Co. of Calif., Geothermal Exploration Project - East of Brawley, Imperial County	3/26/80
80-16	Tract No. 14174 - City of Palm Springs, Riverside County	3/26/80
80-18	Tract No. 15463 Condominiums - City of Palm Springs, Riverside County	3/26/80
80-26	Stevens Road Apartments - City of Palm Springs, Riverside County	3/26/80
80-28	Palm Springs Bowling Center Palm Springs, Riverside County	3/26/80



Order	Name - Location	Date
80-55	Tract No. 14862 - Palm Springs, Riverside County	11/12/80
80-56	Tract No. 16384 - Rancho El Mirador Palm Springs, Riverside County	9/24/80
80-60	Tract No. 16158 - Palm Springs, Riverside County	9/24/80
80-61	Tract No. 16135 - Palm Springs, Riverside County	9/24/80
80-92	Tract No. 15002 Condominiums Bermuda Dunes, Riverside County	11/12/80
80-93	Mountain View Condominiums Desert Hot Springs, Riverside County	11/12/80
81-30	Vista Gardens - Palm Springs, Riverside County	1/28/81
82-37 through 82-45	Big Bear Area Regional Wastewater Agency Reclaimed Water Users in Lucerne Valley Area San Bernardino County	9/22/82
82-37 82-38 82-39 82-40 82-41 82-42 82-43 82-44 82-45	Katherine Hahn Allen and Josephine McMurtrey Don and Erma Starrett Gilbert Tegelberg Anthony C. and Jill Bowers Warren J. and Alice P. Vierra Leon Spiva Rick Genstil	
02-40	Jack J. Boe	

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on January 26, 1983.

Executive Officer